EUROPEAN PHASE SHIFT KEYING CLUB

EPC PSK63 QSO PARTY RESULTS 2009

P. O. BOX 7469, GLASGOW, G42 @YD, SCOTLAND, U.K. « EPC@SCOTHAM.NET ¢ WWW.EU.SRARS.ORG
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Call Sign
UR4QX
UN1L
UAR4HOX
UA6CE
RN6HDX
RZ4HZW
RL3WL
RA9SUT
UXOFF
UA3PAB
UA3GZ
OMIOM
USOMM
UA3SRAG
EA3GLB
EUSRZ
UR5WCQ
UAR6BJY
DJ6BQ
SK3JR
S51AY
RA4HL
RW4PFF
YT2PFR
DL9GWD
SP4TXI
UR4UDI
PFIM
EASFL
UTIFP
RZ3Q]J
YUSB
RA3ANI
RV3LE
CT1BXE
ECIDNX
UTSEPP
HASLZ
DH6BH
SP1DTG
UT3RS
RN6MA
UA4H]
UX1MW
RW6CR
RA4LZ
EI9SHQ
RV3QX
EB3]JT
RVICP
URITZ
OMSTX
URSIF
US6EX
UNIDA
RK3ANL
US6CQ

QSOs
1037
1015
1008

903
116
162
744
734
7144
720
121
123
126
715
125
696
695
673
670
656
654
651
648
651
641
616
618
604
617
597
586
586
583
573
579
513
564
541
550
548
537
545
536
536
538
528
542
524
515
508
503
497
504
495
471
493
480

Mults
951
942
922
824
124
699
694
694
687
672
663
662
659
650
648
644
643
619
614
604
599
596
596
594
584
579
567
559
555
554
541
538
538
533
525
524
521
510
509
506
500
497
498
496
494
490
487
482
483
478
466
465
462
460
456
448
446

Score
4573359
4494282
4307584
3450088
2655632
2478654
2437328
2424836
2396256
2284800
2237625
2221010
2205014
2154750
2149416
2104592
2095537
1944279
1909540
1848240
1824554
1808860
1799920
1795662
1726888
1695312
1636362
1583088
1567875
1558402
1483422
1470892
1469278
1437501
1404375
1396460
1375440
1313250
1310166
1295360
1268500
1258901
1256952
1241984
1237964
1219120
1208734
1179936
1174173
1156760
1103022
1096005
1086624
1072260
1047432
1021888
1009744

RX6BH
UA3IIJ
RXQAW
M@CHK
T4EUM
UR4CU
RAISN
SP9DSD
YO5BBO
UR9TK
SQ2NNN
SP6JIR
RX3ZX
UX7QV
UA3GIE
RU3E]
UT4UQ
ONTIMV
EA5SATK
LASNRA
EA5DM
GM3MZX
RASRR
DLISWB
EC5BZR
RU6CH
YUSNU
RAGDE
RA3QH
UR4EYA
URSMBA
YL3CU
US4IPC
URSMH
RU3WR
4L1BR
OH3FM
PZ5RA
RA3DRI
EASHAB
HGSC
UT6IS
YO3ZA
UYIQL
OM3KWZ
LA5AKA
EA5DKU
YT2U
EVIP
CT2JH]
DLIDZ
UR9AX
RAIAY
EWIKF
RU3AT
UR9YAD
OK1MGP
USTIID

479
471
466
470
475
466
462
474
448
443
446
437
451
431
441
441
449
436
433
432
438
437
419
429
415
423
416
417
413
416
391
399
391
390
396
388
383
401
385
396
385
385
385
379
385
3715
385
373
373
3717
370
361
366
364
368
353
357
358

441
439
438
438
435
429
428
425
418
410
409
409
407
406
404
403
401
401
401
400
399
398
398
389
390
387
386
385
380
379
372
368
365
365
363
361
360
356
356
355
355
354
354
355
352
352
348
347
340
338
338
338
337
337
336
337
335
333

987399
978531
969732
969732
963525
936078
925336
922250
882816
854030
851538
841857
844525
831082
827796
827359
823253
818040
815233
812800
806778
804358
798786
772165
764010
761229
756560
751905
734540
132228
698988
688528
675615
675250
672276
661352
654840
648276
644004
641840
640775
637554
636138
635805
631136
627616
617004
611067
581860
581698
580684
577642
576270
575596
575232
571889
568495
560106
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YL2CI 355 331 555749 PA3DBS 287 256 335616
EBSARP 380 326 547680 RV3UQ 2718 256 333312
RA9JB 350 327 540858 YOG6HSU 276 256 331776
SQI1EIX 350 324 533304 SP4ACJA 271 256 331520
RN9HM 352 323 531012 RK9AN 260 257 329988
OK2]BI 345 323 527459 UA4PKU 269 256 329984
DL1BBO 341 320 520640 RA6HSM 213 253 325105
HG3FMZ 343 317 510687 EX8AB 267 253 323587
RVOWP 335 318 509754 RUIAT 274 252 323064
RA3BT 339 315 503685 RZ3ATE 271 252 322308
UT1IM 338 315 500850 UA90Z 265 251 317515
RV9XE 336 312 494208 UA3AIU 269 249 313989
RAYXF 328 313 493288 SPS8EEX 268 248 311488
DK2AJ 344 310 491040 RA9AMO 262 248 310992
RW3XB 342 310 490420 SM4BNZ 266 248 310992
UA30Q]J] 339 310 488250 RA6DO 269 247 310479
IWIEFC 323 310 484530 RA9DZ 268 247 310232
RV6LCI 329 305 472445 UYSTE 268 245 305760
RK3DMV 320 304 466944 DF900 265 243 300591
S51D 324 304 466944 RAIALC 254 243 297918
1Z20BS 342 301 465346 IKSFKF 264 241 295948
OD5WPX 326 299 452686 UX2I1B 261 241 295225
RA2FB 314 299 450294 EA3NP 257 241 292333
EA3E]] 328 296 446368 SMSLNS 257 240 292080
UA2FFW 315 296 443704 RAQACM 257 239 289907
UA90OLO 320 295 442500 UA3LSX 262 238 288932
URSFBM 308 294 436296 DL6UMF 259 238 288218
OK2UHP 309 292 431284 I2XLF 253 237 283689
ER4FSL 317 291 428643 CN8KD 266 233 279134
UA3DTK 308 291 427188 RA3DX 256 232 274688
F8AE] 316 290 426880 UXOFY 252 230 269560
YO9BXC 316 289 425408 URSZW 250 230 268180
EWIEW 310 289 423674 SP3QFV 244 229 264724
YUINW 314 289 423674 RK3ZB 253 228 264708
SPIFGP 316 288 422784 EB5RR 256 227 264228
UYSIF 307 288 420192 OH3DP 252 227 263320
URSEQ 308 280 399840 URSLAK 2417 227 262185
RN3QQ 306 279 395622 URSFEL 250 225 257850
UA3PT 300 279 395064 DL2AL 246 225 257850
RK3IK 302 218 393092 RV3DNN 243 225 287175
UR2MZ 303 211 389739 SPOFT 242 225 256950
RA3FO 305 276 388884 WE2S 252 223 254220
EASXC 298 271 387246 UNITDB 236 224 253568
RK6CK 301 2715 385275 UXOSX 236 224 253568
RA3TAC 301 274 382718 RW6AH 238 224 253120
SP5CJQ 294 213 378378 UT2FF/A 246 222 251748
RX9FG 294 212 375904 DJ4EY 246 222 251748
UA9SUX 291 272 374000 PA9RD 235 223 250429
RV3SBS 288 271 371812 EA3BHK 246 221 249730
ECSAVE 294 270 370980 Uu4JwcC 243 221 248183
RA3QN 285 267 361251 UTTMR 238 221 247962
YOS8FZ 292 266 359632 OK2PQS 243 220 247060
YOS5CRQ 283 266 358302 IZ2EWM 244 219 245280
LY3BY 282 265 355630 RW3SB 240 216 238464
MOTVT 281 264 352968 N4EPC 231 217 236747
DFSJE 283 262 348722 UTSERP 234 216 236304
OKI1ACF 281 261 344781 DL6NWA 235 214 233474
RW3GO 284 287 337184 EA1GHT 230 213 230466
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ER5DX
CO3JN
DLIUXG
RWOSR
RW3WX
UT5SERV
DJ9MH
UTIMV
M@TLN
EA9CF
UX5HY
RUGANW
URSFS
UR9OAI
RV3DCZ
EASBZH
EYIAB
UA3DRX
UTIAXA
SP1DOZ
RU3XB
GOGFQ
PDODK
YO5BYV
UR4NX
UU9JQ
EA3FHP
SPIRKR
RW3WH
SM2JUR
GSLRS
UAGHO
RA3DN/3
SV2FLQ
RVOMN
9A2BW
YUIRP
DJ2AX
RF3T
SVIBOT
UR3LTD
RU6BI
HBISVT
UA3TN
YO9CWY
DL5SZB
9A3ZC
RXIWU
ER2RM
UR3WG
OMSLA
UR4WAU
PEICP]
RD3AD
UA3MOM
JF1IRYU
RZ3DVP
EKSZZ

226
241
228
226
234
225
221
220
224
223
221
217
219
218
221
216
213
208
214
212
217
212
207
217
208
210
211
202
200
205
206
204
199
198
201
201
206
207
197
191
204
195
198
192
201
189
195
194
192
194
190
189
196
184
183
187
192
194

213
210
210
210
209
209
207
207
206
206
207
205
203
203
202
201
200
199
198
198
196
196
196
194
194
193
193
191
190
189
188
188
187
187
187
186
185
185
185
185
183
180
179
179
178
179
178
178
177
176
176
175
174
174
174
173
172
171

229614
228270
224280
223860
223630
220913
217143
216108
215888
215682
215487
211765
209293
209090
209070
203412
201800
199796
198396
198000
196196
195216
193452
191866
190896
189526
188941
184506
182400
181629
180104
179728
177089
176902
176715
175710
175010
174455
173345
172235
171288
164700
163606
162532
162514
161995
161446
161268
159300
158048
156640
155575
155208
153120
152946
152067
151360
149454

SP5CQI
LUTHEO
PBIXYL
YO9BPX
EB3EFU
S57YX
DOYFB
YO50HY
OKI1JIR
RZ3DC
DL3APM
EA5ASM
RN3DHL
DL5BCF
SP4BPH
YL3FW
CT1BNW
EK3GM
RASFBK
PA3GXT
URSLY
RA3VKU
RAISKL
RV4LC
PDYF]
DF6AD
UR3UT
URSFOA
EW6DM
RV3BZ
OY1JD
EA1CUI
UTOSE
RA3BB
OK2FB
S5TNCP
SP3NYR
ON3AD
EWILE
HA5KN
RW9IMZ
UR6GM
OH2MQ
UR9FKH
RN3DFS
PATRA
G3SNU
WA4UEF
HA50MM
ONSUM
OHSMWD
RL3FL
RV3IO
1Z8IQL
N2EIK
F4AFSB
DL4ME
UT5KL

186
191
186
189
182
181
180
182
178
178
177
176
179
178
178
177
172
174
168
173
168
167
163
161
169
166
163
156
161
157
159
161
159
187
156
154
156
154
187
149
155
155
155
151
160
150
158
163
154
154
150
149
149
147
160
151
150
145

171
170
170
169
170
168
167
165
165
165
165
165
164
163
160
160
160
159
159
158
156
154
154
153
152
151
151
149
148
148
146
145
145
145
145
145
144
144
143
143
142
142
142
142
141
142
139
139
139
139
139
139
138
136
135
135
135
135

148710
148070
147220
146185
145860
143304
140948
138210
138270
137610
137445
137280
136940
134638
130880
130720
129920
128154
127836
127190
123552
120582
118734
117657
117496
116270
115817
112048
111444
110260
108418
107445
107155
106865
106720
106430
105408
105120
104241
103103
102666
102666
102666
102098
102084
101956

99246

98829

98690

98690

98134

97995

96738

93976

93960

93285

93150

92475
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RA3TJX
PA2MRT
AB3GY
DJ9RM
UR9JBT
RA4FUN
URSEQF
DLSUFO
PD5LO
EWSDA
DL4RU
UR9AFS
IK5ZTT
2E@WDS
F5LCU
UA3WHO
IK4IDF
DC9ZP
RUIHM
UAQLKD
M@GBP
RW4AR/9
OTIN
RD3DM
IN3OWY
DG4MND
URSMND
IZ4KUE
DK1IO
DH5AO
URSEQU
RZ3PS
EAIGZV
G8MIA
OK1HBO
CO2EL
US5ZFT
RK9FBO
UA3GX
UT5CL
EA3NO
IZTEQX
OH2LNH
EATHXQ
RAICUU
SNOI
RVQAUI
XE2YWH
SP1DMD
EA1BAF
RU3TC
EA5DWS
EB5CNK
IK5ZUB
KK3Q
GISHXY
NIUVH
DK6PW

144
146
150
147
144
136
137
137
137
142
142
141
144
131
141
138
138
132
128
143
132
131
137
134
134
141
127
130
129
129
127
132
131
128
123
140
125
123
125
124
132
122
121
120
118
118
118
135
121
122
116
122
124
118
131
122
134
115

135
134
133
133
132
130
129
129
129
128
128
128
128
128
126
126
125
125
125
123
124
124
122
122
122
121
122
120
120
119
119
118
118
118
118
115
116
116
115
113
111
112
112
112
112
112
111
110
110
110
110
109
108
108
107
107
105
107

92340
91388
90706
90307
88704
85280
84237
84237
84237
83712
83712
83584
83456
82304
81270
80892
79750
78500
78500
78105
718712
717748
76250
75884
75884
75625
75030
73200
73080
71995
71757
71272
71154
70800
70210
69000
68324
68092
67275
65088
63936
63840
63728
63616
63392
63392
62382
61930
61710
61380
61160
60822
59616
59400
59385
58850
57750
57673

EA3MM
F5CQ
ES2BH
DGILAE
UTQEL
RAQJBL
RASMC
YOSRZE
RZ3DX
DB5MA
DLINO
RA4FAY
IW4EJK
OKI1HL
EA1UY
VE2HAR
EB3FLY
DLIBW
RV6ACC
UT5ZA
YO4RST
OE5PEN
RK6AX
UR3RW
PDIBZ
RZ3AV
RA4UDC
URGCNX
RA3FF
UR6NN
EA3GOM
RAOLG
UR3AC
EAIVT
RAYAAA
UAIWN
EAICIX
RAYAFZ
CTIEHK
RA4FDY
2EQVDS
DD1UDW
EATHYL
SMIWVZ
RV3DBK
RK9FBE
DL6ABB
US5MPO
URSKED
RA3OW
0Z4ZT
CT2FPE
CO2GL
URSFCK
PDORKA
RAQWHE
URSFOG
SV2HUK

116
125
113
116
115
123
111
114
110
107
110
110
108
112
109
112
108
107
106
105
105
101
105
99
107
103
107
121
102
100
105
106
105
104
98
96
103
99
103
98
91
95
103
96
102
98
99
99
98
94
93
100
110
93
93
90
94
93

106
105
108
104
104
103
104
103
101
101
100
100
100
99
99
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
97
97
96
96
96
94
96
96
95
94
94
94
94
95
93
93
92
92
92
92
91
91
90
90
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
87
87
86
86

57240
57225
55965
55328
55224
55105
54392
54178
51914
51611
51000
51000
50800
50292
49995
49000
49000
48902
47918
47821
47821
47433
47433
47239
47136
46752
46752
46718
46656
46080
46075
45308
45214
45120
44556
44460
44175
43803
42964
42872
421780
42596
42497
41860
41580
41220
40495
40495
40406
40050
39961
39776
39600
39160
38367
38106
37668
37582
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UT5UKY
TF3AO
SP6NVK
UR9QF
DMIJH
OK2PCL
M@OKT
N2EOC
EA4DB
F4FMX
PA3ANN
IW3HXR
LASHPA
ONIDDG
EB2RA
OMS5NL
S5INTR
RX3AIS
W3KM
OKI1ZHV
FSKGL
N4CLY
RK3TD
DK3H]
HA3JO
NTESU
RZ1ZS
JA1AYO
URSFLR
GOSNG
YO9GCC
DK7UM
FG1PP
RN3BW
CTIEJC
SP4IRS
VU2RMS
JA1XRH
KO4PU
EC2AMN
RX3MX
URGCDC
ON3VHF
RK3DSW
OM3PQ
DK4VY
EA3GUG
VEIBSM
RX3DTN
DL3BBY
PA5SPR
UBR4CTV
SP5UAF
EA4EQD
W2HWW
OMIRC
AE9K
US1UX

93
91
91
94
98
86
94
94
91
89
88
88
88
87
96
85
84
88
89
81
88
79
85
82
81
92
82
82
84
83
80
84
90
15
80
80
12
17
87
74
15
74
74
74
73
67
12
19
69
68
73
71
66
17
15
68
75
69

86
86
86
85
83
84
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
8l
8l
79
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
74
74
74
13
13
13
12
71
12
71
71
12
71
70
10
69
68
67
66
65
67
65
64
65
65
64
64
64
62
62
63
61
61

37582
37410
37410
36890
35690
35448
35358
35358
35109
34943
34440
34112
34112
34030
34020
33129
31284
31200
30966
30654
30492
29799
29564
29336
29260
28120
27972
21972
27448
27315
27156
26784
26554
26136
25844
25844
25632
25631
25130
24500
24219
23256
22914
22308
21645
21641
21580
21440
21385
21320
21056
20672
20608
20150
20026
19908
19459
19093

DLIFA
HISPJP
RW3DJO
OZIAEI
URQSW
DFSTI
ER3ZZ
DL5JWL
OK1URO/QRP
TA3BQ
SP5XSL
EATKS
RA3WUG
YO3HYA
WDIFTZ
IK2AUK
G4I0G
WS5VGR
OZIDK
DL5AKF
RAGCL
UT5FD
RD3AJB
VATRY
G4EBY
1Z2GIU
RZ30V
N5PU
DF8ST
2EQOTQR
UR90OUO
IV3AOL
DF9DD
1Z5I0M/5
DMA4]JU
EB4DF
DO3PKE
FAFYA
HA500
DM2BR
RX3AGQ
RAQGAUQ
IZ6RND
SP5BHY
HB9JNM
PDIRB
VE3MCF
RK2FWG
EA3GBA
WGS5T
RWOLZ
LU2VC
EAICU
PE2KP
OH2LU
DLIUDA
RNGQQ
S56G

68
74
65
66
65
62
62
61
61
58
67
64
61
60
13
65
59
66
61
61
68
58
58
67
57
56
60
62
57
55
56
54
56
53
57
56
54
49
54
52
52
51
49
55
52
53
52
50
49
47
49
49
49
48
48
44
52
49

61
60
60
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
56
56
56
55
55
55
53
54
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
52
51
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
46
46
46
46
46
45
44
44
44
44
44
43
42

19032
18600
18300
17818
17759
17052
17052
16994
16994
16820
16815
16644
16473
16416
16408
16184
15848
15510
15455
15455
14840
14796
14796
14787
14257
14204
13936
13832
13780
13676
13520
13158
12800
12450
12397
12348
12250
12005
11808
11712
11712
11664
11568
11421
11280
10902
10856
10764
10718
10626
10305

9900

9900

9856

9856

9680

9632

9114
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LZ2ZG 46 42 8988 PDOMHZ 20 20 2000
UAR9WOB 42 42 8820 ZL3TE 28 19 1976
UX1IW 47 41 8651 N6PZ 26 19 1938
OMB3TLE 46 41 8610 DOIBWU 23 19 1881
RA3THN 45 41 8569 SPIMWK 21 19 1843
RW6AVK 44 41 8528 JA2GHP 21 19 1843
S51JQ 43 41 8487 HB9HQX 19 18 1638
RU3DMX 42 41 8446 ONSNT 18 18 1620
UNSLU 42 41 8446 KBOKQ 21 17 1513
URGQZEO 54 39 8190 E21YDP 19 17 1479
OMB3ZBG 44 40 8160 URS5AZP 18 17 1462
J3TILR 47 40 8120 YC2LEV 17 16 1296
RA6HPL 40 40 8000 EATHHV 17 16 1296
WINWR 49 39 7995 SQ6MIZ 17 16 1296
IL4I0OU 47 39 917 OK2SWD 16 16 1280
PATHPH 44 39 7800 WSNYC 21 15 1215
SP3QYC 42 39 1722 W4/KLIGLL 18 15 1170
MODVV 40 39 7644 UA9XB] 17 15 1155
EB2AJU 46 38 1524 N6OPR 16 15 1140
RWOLBZ 42 38 1372 CX1CwW 15 15 1125
UA1ZLN 42 38 1372 RZ3ARO 15 15 1065
RL3BZ 41 38 7182 V51P] 18 14 1036
RNOSS 43 37 7067 WA60WM 17 14 1022
G3IGU 42 37 7030 HG3FNM 15 14 994
LZ4BU 37 37 6845 YT2FA 14 14 980
K6VUG 44 36 6768 IZIFSY 13 13 845
UTOCK 41 36 6660 W4BK 18 12 792
UA3DFR 38 36 6552 G6CSY 16 12 768
WBSMKH 45 35 6415 UX4FC 12 12 720
RA1QCT 39 35 6265 UA90DX 12 11 616
DL9FB 40 34 5984 KC2RXS 11 11 605
JA2KCY 38 34 5916 EA3SD 13 10 530
DL2AWB 37 33 8877 WS8CSN 11 10 510
BA4SI 36 33 5544 HAIUL 10 10 500
G60OKU 34 31 4898 KJ41ZW 14 9 450
RU3PU 31 31 4805 AB3S 14 9 450
EA3ANE 33 30 4590 JA1IE 10 9 414
DL2FFW 33 30 4590 EC1AAC 9 9 405
RN3DKE 31 29 4263 EAILU 8 8 320
ECS5ACP 29 29 4205 RNG6AI 8 7 252
JA3]M 32 28 4032 EA1GFY 7 7 245
RX3MM 30 28 3976 VKIAD 7 7 217
DM3RO 29 28 3948 DFS5AU 7 6 186
1Z1PDF 27 21 3645 SMS50SZ 5 5 125
UE3ISS 28 26 3432 JAIZP 5 5 125
YY9OHG 28 26 3432 URSFNF 4 4 80
GORPM 27 26 3406 ZL3DW 5 3 51
RA3ADR 27 26 3406 KIRE 36 1 40
HAS50YO 28 25 3200 LZ101 9 2 34
LU9XT 26 24 2928 JA1HGY 2 2 20
MMODGR 26 24 2928 YD1CHS 2 2 20
ABA4SF 27 23 2737

DL1]JB 24 22 2464

DL2W]JT 24 22 2464

UA6ATM 23 22 2442

VK3AMA 22 21 2226

JA2VHG 22 21 2226
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Continental Party Winners

Continent Call Sign EPC QSOs Mults Score
Europe UR4QX 6283 1037 951 4573359
Asia UNI1L 2578 1015 942 4494282
Africa EC8AVE 4991 294 270 370980
North America WEF2S 4812 252 223 254220
South America PZ5RA 5159 401 356 6482176
Oceania VK3AMA 0560 22 21 2226

Regional Party Winners

Region Call Sign EPC QSOs Mults Score
United Kingdom MOCHK 4490 470 438 969732
Scandinavia SK3JR 9232 656 604 1848240
Russian Federation UA4HOX N/A 1008 922 4307584
United States of America WE2S 4812 252 223 254220
Canada VE2HAR 6371 112 98 49000
Japan JE1IRYU 2721 187 173 152067
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DXCC Country Party Winners

Argentina LUTHEO 191 170 148070 Japan JF1IRYU 187 173 152067
Armenia EK8ZZ 194 171 149454 Kaliningrad RA2FB 314 299 450294
Asiatic Russia RASUT 734 694 2424836 Kazakhstan UNI1L 1015 942 4494282
Australia VK3AMA 22 21 2226 Kyrgyzstan EX8AB 267 253 323587
Austria OESPEN 101 97 47433 Latvia YL3CU 399 368 688528
Belarus EUSRZ 696 644 2104592 Lebanon OD5SWPX 326 299 452686
Belgium ONIMV 436 401 818040 Lithuania LY3BY 282 265 355630
Bulgaria LZ2ZG 46 42 8988 Mexico XE2YWH 135 110 61930
Canada VE2HAR 112 98 49000 Moldova ER5DX 226 213 229614
Canary Islands ECSAVE 294 270 370980 Morocco CNSKD 266 233 279134
Ceuta and Melilla EA9CF 223 206 215682 Namibia V51P] 18 14 1036
China BA4SI 36 33 5544 Netherlands PFIM 604 559 1583088
Croatia 9A2BW 201 186 175770 New Zealand ZL3TE 28 19 1976
Cuba CO3JN 247 210 228270 Northern Ireland GI8HXY 122 107 58850
Czech Republic OK1MGP 357 335 568495 Norway LASNRA 432 400 812800
Denmark OZ4ZT 93 89 39961 Poland SP4TXI 616 879 1695312
Dominican Republic HISPJP 74 60 18600 Portugal CT1BXE 579 528 14043175
England MOCHK 470 438 969732 Romania YO5BBO 448 418 882816
Estonia ES2BH 113 108 55965 Scotland GM3MZX 437 398 804358
European Russia UA4HOX 1008 922 4307584 Serbia YT2PFR 651 594 1795662
Faroe Islands OY1]D 159 146 108478 Slovakia OMIOM 723 662 2221010
Finland OH3FM 383 360 654840 Slovenia S51AY 654 599 1824554
France F8AE] 316 290 426880 Spain EA3GLB 725 648 2149416
Georgia 4L1BR 388 361 661352 Surinam PZ5RA 401 356 648276
Germany DJ6BQ 670 614 1909540 Sweden SK3JR 656 604 1848240
Greece SV2FLQ 198 187 176902 Switzerland HBISVT 198 179 163606
Grenada J37ILR 417 40 8120 Tajikistan EYIAB 213 200 201800
Guadeloupe FG1PP 90 71 26554 Thailand E21YDP 19 17 1479
Hungary HASLZ 547 510 1313250 Turkey TA3BQ 58 58 16820
Iceland TF3AO 91 86 37410 Ukraine UR4QX 1037 951 4573359
Ireland EI9HQ 542 487 1208734 Uruguay CX1CwW 15 15 1125
India VU2RMS 72 72 25632 USA WF2s 252 223 254220
Indonesia YC2LEV 17 16 1296 Venezuela YY9OHG 28 26 3432
Italy I4EUM 4758 435 963525
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The EPC Contest Committee has received 725 logs for the EPC PSK63 QSO Party 2009 from 67 DXCC countries: 4L,
9A, BY, CN, CO, CT, CX, DL, EA, EAS8, EA9, EI, EK, ER, ES, EU, EX, EY, F, FG, G, GI, GM, HA, HB, HI, HS, I, ]3, JA, K,
LA, LU, LY, LZ, OD, OE, OH, OK, OM, ON, OY, OZ, PA, PZ, S5, SM, SP, SV, TA, TF, UA2F, UAS3, UA9, UN, UR, V5, VE,
VK, VU, XE, YB, YL, YO, YU, YV, and ZL.. The best station on BPSK63 in the 2009 is UR4QX. Congratulations to Yuri
and all the EPC PSK63 QSO Party 2009 winners!

The amount of participants has increased significantly since the last year. Three top stations have managed to make
their score over four million with more than 1000 BPSK63 contacts: UR4QX, UN1L, and UA4HOX. Well done guys!

Yuri Ivanov, UR4QX (EPC # 6283) takes the top World Wide position with a score of 4573359. This is the best ever
result has been achieved in the EPC PSK63 QSO Party. Next is the best PSK63 station 2008 Gennady Gleyzer, UN1L
(EPC # 2578) with a score of 4494282 which makes him a leader on the Asian continent. Aleksey Romanov, UA4HOX
takes the third place with a score of 4307584.

Eduardo Hurtado, EC8AVE (EPC # 4991) takes the highest place on the African continent with a score of 370980.
Stephen Licht, WF2S (EPC # 4812) from New York brings his station on the first position in North America with a
score of 254220. And again as the last year, Ramon Kaersenhout, PZSRA (EPC # 5159) cracking his own record with
the score of 648276 puts his station on the first place in South America. Oceania doesn’t please us with wealth of
participants this year. Laurie Cowcher, VK3AMA (EPC # 560) just with the score of 2226 (22 QSOs) takes top position
in Oceania.

Check logs with thanks have been received from the following stations: DG9VH, DL3HXX, EA4/YO8DHC, EATHJA,
G6LUG, HA1SN, HA2EOA, LU6AM, RA3VGS, RA6FUZ, SPOWZP, SQ9UM, UA2FFX/1, UA3DNW, UA4SBZ, UT2IV, and
YO3FOM.

We keep monitoring practice. Unfortunately there were a few stations with really bad quality (overloaded) signals
or with undisguised breakdown of the power limit. These stations were disqualified according to the contest rules:
PD1KSA, RV3ZN, UR5C]N, UR7GO, UT4XD, and UXSIO.

The following stations have been disqualified for the wrong numbers sent during the party: DJ7BP, DJ9]V, EB5SDX],
JA6DI], LATCL, OG8A, OK1SI, OZ1DGQ, RA3XE, SPI9CTS, SVILWV/2, UN8CC, and YR2TM.

The EPC PSK63 World Plaque 2009 (free) goes to Yuri Ivanov, UR4QX. Ukraine should be proud of this guy! Special
EPC Plaques are available to the following geographical area winners: UN1L (Asia), WF2S (North America and the
USA), PZ5RA (South America), EC8AVE (Africa), VK3AMA (Oceania), UA4HOX (Russia), MOCHK (United Kingdom),
SK3JR (Scandinavia), VE2HAR (Canada), and JF1RYU (Japan). Just to let you know that this year glass trophy costs
40.00 GBP including delivery. All continental and DXCC country winners will receive our PDF certificates.

The European PSK Club congratulates all the participants on their achievement, and thanks all of you for your
support of the BPSK63 mode. Please contact Victor UTTFP via utZfp@srars.org for UBN files. Many thanks for your
interest, and we look forward to see you in the EPC PSK63 QSO Party 2010.

73! de DKSUR, MM@DFV, UT7FP and W3KM
EPC PSK63 QSO Party Committee
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